		DECEMEN	
	RM PTO-1594 ev. 6-93) 08-07-1998	VER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TT T T 1	
	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commiss. 100788175	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
_	Magic Solutions, Inc.	Name: Networks Associates, Inc.	
-		Internal Address:	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle	
ł	Corporation-State New Jersey	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	
	Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
}	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	-	
	Additional manie(s) of conveying party(ics) attached:	☐ General Partnership	
2	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Delaware	
	<b>X</b> Assignment □ Merger	Other	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	Other	representative designation is attached:   Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Execution Date:July 29, 1998	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes No	
_			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	75/242355 75/243003 75/243004	1,695,883 1,695,884 1,697,449 1,698,872 1,707,866 1,765,688 1,813,543 1,950,389 1,952,553 1,957,451	
	131242333 131243003 131243004	1,974,400 1,974,568 1,994,417 1,997,928 2,026,546	
	Additional numbers attache	│ d? □ Yes 🗶 No	
	/Realional nambers accord	1	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: <u>18</u>	
	Name: John L. Slafsky		
	Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Enclosed	
	Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  If insufficient funds charge to:	
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	8. Deposit account number:	
/1996	BENITH 00000072 75423355	23-2415 Attn: 18974-900	
1481	N.W P DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  E THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.	LAMAY US ACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.			
	John L. Slafsky	L. Jahry 7-30-98	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
1	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet attachments and document: 3	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Magic Solutions, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having its principal offices at 10 Forest Avenue, Paramus, NJ 07652 has adopted, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks and service marks: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, HELP-ME-DESK, LEADING HELP DESK TECHNOLOGY, M AND DESIGN, M AND DESIGN, MAGIC SOLUTIONS, MAGICSPY, MAGICTREE, MAGIC UNIVERSITY, MAGICWIN, MERLIN, MONEYMAGIC, REPORTMAGIC, SALESMAGIC, SELF-HELP-DESK, SERVICEMAGIC, STATISTICAL INFORMATION RETRIEVAL (SIR), and SUPPORTMAGIC.

WHEREAS, Magic Solutions, Inc. is the owner of the following trademark applications and trademark and service mark registrations before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Date of Filing	
SELF-HELP-DESK	75/242355	February 13, 1997	
HELP-ME-DESK	75/243003	February 18, 1997	
MERLIN	75/243004	February 18, 1997	
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
REPORTMAGIC	1,695,884	June 23, 1992	
SERVICEMAGIC	1,695,883	June 23, 1992	
SUPPORTMAGIC	1,697,449	June 30, 1992	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,698,872	July 7, 1992	
MAGICTREE	1,707,866	August 18, 1992	
MAGICWIN	1,765,688	April 20, 1993	
MAGICSPY	1,813,543	December 28, 1993	
M AND DESIGN	1,950,389	July 18, 1994	
STATISTICAL INFORMATION			
RETRIEVAL (SIR)	1,952,553	January 30, 1996	
MONEYMAGIC	1,957,451	February 20, 1996	
LEADING HELP DESK			
TECHNOLOGY	1,974,400	May 14, 1996	
MAGIC SOLUTIONS	1,974,568	May 21, 1996	
MAGIC UNIVERSITY	1,994,417	August 20, 1996	
SALESMAGIC	1,997,928	September 3, 1996	
M AND DESIGN	2,026,546	December 31, 1996	

SS2::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\251599\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1765 FRAME: 0225 WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and service marks and the applications and registrations thereof; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized on the trademark and service mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby subpossibledged, Magic Solutions, Inc. assigns to Networks Associates, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and to the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

Dated as of July 29, 1998.

Magic Solutions, Inc.

Name: Prabhat Goval

Title: Chief Financial Officer

## WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

Registration No.: 1,698,872

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: July 7, 1992 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1097

Mark: LEADING HELP DESK TECHNOLOGY

Registration No.: 1,974,400

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: May 14, 1996 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1099

Mark: M AND DESIGN

Registration No.: 1,950,389

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: July 18, 1994 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1100

Mark: M AND DESIGN

Registration No.: 2,026,546

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: December 31, 1996 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1101

Mark: MAGIC SOLUTIONS

Registration No.: 1,974,568

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: May 21, 1996 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1103

Mark: MAGICSPY Registration No.: 1,813,543

egistration 110.: 1,015,545

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.
Registration Date: December 28, 1993

Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1104

Mark: MAGICTREE

Registration No.: 1,707,866

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: August 18, 1992 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1105

(ADDITIONAL REGISTRATIONS LISTED ON NEXT PAGE)

SS2::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\251607\1

## WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Mark: MAGIC UNIVERSITY

Registration No.: 1,994,417

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: August 20, 1996 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1106

Mark: MAGICWIN

Registration No.: 1,765,688

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: April 20, 1993 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1107

Mark: MONEYMAGIC

Registration No.: 1,957,451

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: February 20, 1996 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1109

Mark: REPORTMAGIC

Registration No.: 1,695,884

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: June 23, 1992 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1110

Mark: SALESMAGIC

Registration No.: 1,997,928

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: September 3, 1996 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1111

Mark: SERVICEMAGIC

Registration No.: 1,695,883

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: June 23, 1992 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1113

Mark: STATISTICAL INFORMATION RETRIEVAL

(SIR)

Registration No.: 1,952,553

Registrant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Registration Date: January 30, 1996 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1115

(ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION LISTED ON NEXT PAGE)

SS2::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\251607\1

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1765 FRAME: 0228